ANDHRAUNIVERSITY

No. C.I (2)/Rev. Fee Stru/NRI & Foreign/2020



Visakhapatnam, Dated: 16-03-2020.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub

Adoption of implementation of Revised Fee Structure and other

amenities for NRI/Foreign Students from the academic year 2020-21

onwards - Orders - Issued.

Read:

Minutes of the Advisory Committee of the International Affairs

meeting held on 04-03-2020 at E.C. Hall, CAO, A.U.

ORDER:

Having considered the minutes read above, The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order that the following resolutions of the Advisory Committee of the International Affairs, A.U. be adopted and approved with effect from the academic year 2020-21.

Fee structure for the academic year 2020-21:

S.No	Name of the Course	Application Fee (onetime payment)	Registration Fee (onetime payment)	Tuition Fee Per annum	Examination Fee/ Adjudication Fee (onetime payment)	Special Fee (onetime payment)
1	Ph.D in Arts/ Science/ Commerce & Management/ Engineering/ Pharmacy/ Law	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$300	\$300*** \$100*** Per annum
2	Ph.D (Part-Time) in all streams	\$50	\$130	\$5000	\$300	
3	PG in Sciences	\$50	\$130	\$2500	\$200/ \$300	\$200*
4	M.S. Geology/M.S.Economics	\$50	\$130	\$2000	\$500	\$200**
5	PG in Arts/M.Com/M.Ed/Mp.Ed/MFA	\$50	\$130	\$2000	\$200	
6	MBA/MCA	\$50	\$130	\$2500	\$200	\$200**
7	M.Sc. Computer Science/M.Sc Applied Chemistry	\$50	\$130	\$3500	\$200	\$200**
8	M.Tech	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$200	\$200**
9	B.Tech	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$400	\$200**
10	B.Tech + M.Tech (6 years integrated course)	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$600	\$200**
11	B.Arch	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$500	\$200**
12	B.Pharm	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$400	\$200**
13	M.Pharm	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$200	\$200**
14	Pharm-D	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$600	\$200**
15	Pharm-D (PB)	\$50	\$130	\$4000	\$300	\$200**
16	B.A. LL.B (5 year integrated course with BA & LL.B degree at the end of the course)/LL.B (3-years)/B.Ed	\$50	\$130	\$2000	\$500/ \$300/ \$200	
17	BFA /	\$50	\$130	\$1500	\$400	
18	M.Phil	\$50	\$130	\$2500	\$200	
19	BBA	\$50	\$130	\$1600	\$300	
20	BHM	\$50	\$130	\$1800	\$300	
21	B.Sc/BCA	\$50	\$130	\$900	\$300	
22	B.A/B.Com	\$50	\$130	\$700	\$300	*
23	Diploma/Certificate Course	\$50	\$130	\$600	\$100	
24	PG Diploma	\$50	\$130	\$1000	\$100	

Note 1: *M.Sc, M.S. Geology students have to pay US\$200 for field work and field mapping

**Autonomous and accreditation fee for B.Tech/M.Tech/M.Sc (Applied Chemistry)/
Integrated M.S Applied Chemistry, M.Sc. Computer Science/MCA courses offered in AU
College of Engineering and B.Pharm/Pharm.D/Pharm.D (PB)/M.Pharm in
Pharmaceutical College.

***All the students (except self financed) admitted for Ph.D in Engineering, Sciences and Pharmaceutical Sciences have to pay \$300 per annum and \$100 in the case of Management, Commerce, Arts, Education and Law for further reimbursement to the scholars for research materials.

Note 2: \$75 to 100 per annum may be incurred towards the health insurance depending upon age of the student.